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HINDUSTAN EIO MEDICAL

HINDUSTAN BIO MEDICAL

MANUFACTURER OF HAEMODIALYSIS CONCENTRATE & OTHER ADDITTIVES
AN ISO 9001:2008 CERTIFIED COMPANY

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
(Category -2)

Concentrated Acidic Solution

HAEMOBICARB HAEMODIALY SIS SOLUTION (BICARBONATE)

Product
Code

Specification of
the product

concentration

PART-A PART-B
Sodium Potassium [Calcium |Magnesium|Chloride |[Glucose |Acetate Sodium |Bicorbonate [Chloride
Mmol/l Mmol/l Mmol/l Mmol/Il Mmol/Il Mmol/l Mmol/l Mmol/l [Mmol/l Mmol/l

BC-9

Without Glucose

36.83 X

105

2

110

33

33

With Glucose

BC-11 Potassium Free [36.83 X 105 | - 2 1 110 | ------- 4 33 33 | -
Without Glucose
BC-12 Potassium Free |36.83 X 105 | - 2 1 110 5.05 4 33 3 | -

BC-13

Without Glucose

36.83 X

105

QQQQQQ

109.25

33

33

QQQ 2 8 | |
BC-15 _|without Glucose [3683X | 208 [ 2 | 15 | 05 [ 107 |— | 35 [ 38 [ 3 | - |

BC-17

BC 19

Calcium Free
Wlthout Glucose

Wlthout Glucose

36.83 X

3683X

103

105.5

107 25

BC 20

BC 22

W|thout Glucose

Potaslum Free
With Glucose

3683X

3683X

106 75

104 75

BC-23

Potassium Free
Without Glucose

36.83 X

103

1.25

104.75

%%% | 2 | 175 | o5 | 10725 | 505 | 35 | 38 | 33 |

BC-25 |without Glucose 368X | 8 | 2 | 175 | 015 | 8450 |~ | 40 | 5 | 38 | 25 |

g#ﬁ ¥¥¥¥¥¥%£

BC-27 Potassum Free |3683X [ 80 | ______ 8250 | - 25
Without Glucose

BC-28 Potassum Free |3683X | 80 | _____ 1.75 0.75 82.50 5.55 4.0 59 25
With Glucose

BC-29 Without Glucose [36.83 X 8425 | -

-———-—-—-——-

BC-31 Potassum Free |3683X | 80 | --—--- 8225 | @ ---—--
Without Glucose

BC-32 Potassium Free [36.83 X 80 | -----—--- 82.25 25

il el i I jjjjjjjj

With Glucose
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HINDUSTAN EIO MEDICAL

MANUFACTURER OF HAEMODIALYSIS CONCENTRATE & OTHER ADDITTIVES
AN ISO 9001:2008 CERTIFIED COMPANY

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
(Category -3)

DRY GRANULATED HAEMODIALYSIS SOLUTION (BICARBONATE)

Concentrated Acidic Citric Solution

Product Specification |concentra PART-A PART-B
Code of the product | tion

Sodium [Potassium|Calcium |Magnesium|Chloride |Glucose |Acetate |Citrate |Sodium |Bicorbonate |Chloride

Mmol/1 |Mmol/1 Mmol/1 (Mmol/1 Mmol/l1 |Mmol/1 |Mmol/l |Mmol/l1 |Mmeol/l1 |Mmol/l Mmol/1
DC-01 Without 36.83 X 103.3 2 1.75 0.75 107.5 | ---- 0.3 2.4 33 330 -
Glucose
DC-02 Without 36.83 X 103.3 2 1.5 0.5 107 | ----- 0.3 2.4 33 33 | -

Glucose

Without 36.83 X 1.5 84.3 0.3 34 25
Glucose
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